The University entered into a lease for warehouse and office space in 2012 and since 2016, there have been 

issues with the habitability of the leased space. The University has subsequently vacated the premises, referred to 

as the Cameron Building. Genesis has obtained representation and is claiming damages of $1,500,000 (one million, 

five hundred thousand dollars).  While, we cannot guarantee or predict the outcome of this matter, the University 

has very credible defenses which will be advocated. 

Required Supplementary Information (RSI) 

Schedule of Virginia State University’s (VSU) Share of Net Pension Liability: